


Frin e Benefit Rates

Category Type From To Rate Base A licable To Location
Domestic Full Time Fixed 7/1/19 6/30/20 24.5% (b) Allprograms  Pittsburgh
International Full Time Fixed 7/1/19 6/30/20 24.9% (c) Allprograms International
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Domestic Part Time w/o Benefits Fixed 7/1/19 6/30/20 7.8% (e) Allprograms  Pittsburgh

DISTRIBUTION BASES
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(1) Applies to DOD contracts awarded before November 30, 1993, all Non-DOD Instruments,
and all DOD grants and other agreements (See Section II, paragraph F). (Capped)

(2) Applies to only DOD contracts awarded on or after November 30, 1993 in accordance with
and under the authority of DFARS 231.303(1) (See Section II, paragraph F). (Uncapped)

mmp‘u A ‘r'ln“ 4T MEFTREE A A BT SORTIVEINTOVR T




dea s donmawahelf iV ecatetly - e emaetas mw x iy T ) S P R Y pa * 2 el

!
1
1
|

Liquidated in FY 2020 Rates

Fiscal
F&A Rates Year Ca ed Unca ed
Organized Research On-Campus 2011 ($157,012)  ($55,005)
2012 ($135,565) ($103,500)
2013 $55,952 $7,804
2014 $2,776
2015 $137

2017 ($2,000,000)
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8{5@86&%%515%%h Off-Campus 2018 ($206)
2010 ($140,000)
2011 $8,758  ($18,945)
2012 $17,443  ($8,284)
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Silicon Valley Off-Campus

SEI

SEI Cost of Money

2011
2012
2013
2014

2011
2012
2013
2014
2018

Fringe Benefits

2011
2012
2013
2014
2018

$58,137

$14
$78,807
$37,231

$400,169
($100,651)
$2,039
$66,590
$212,247

$17,481
($2,106)
($420)
$898
$21,107

Liquidated in FY 2020 Rates

Full Time Faculty/Staff Domestic

Full Time Faculty/Staff International

Domestic Part time w/Benefits

Domestic Part time w/o Benefits

Fiscal Year

2011
2017
2018

2011
2012
2017
2018
2018

2018

Amount

($553,464)
($797,660)
$1,669,691

($7,966)
($200)
$110,581
$82,314
$25,244

$5,489
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F. APPLICATION OF INDIRECT COST RATES TO DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
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the reimbursement of otherwise allowable indirect cost incurred by an institution of higher
education under a DoD contract awarded on or after November 30, 1993, unless the same
limitation is applied uniformly to all other organizations performing similar work. It has been
determined by DoD that such limitation is not being uniformly applied. Accordingly, the rates
cited (2) of Section I, as explained under the title, “APPLICABLE TO” do not reflect the
application of the 26% limitation on administrative indirect costs imposed by 2 CFR Part 200,
whereas (1) does so.

G. DFARS WAIVER: Signature of this agreement by the authorized representative of
Carnegie Mellon University and the Government acknowledges and affirms the University’s
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